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CASING SAMPLER

DATE DEPTH TIME Hollow Stem Auger Split Spoon

4.25" 2"

140#

30"

Depth Penetrometer Blows Recovery PID Temp.

(T/ft2;KG/cm2) per/6"  (feet) (ppm) (oF)

5 0.5'/2.0' Topsoil and Roots

4
3 Fill Material to 6.0' bgs

9
17 1.4'/2.0' Non-plastic

13 Non-plastic

28
31

50/0.1 None
100/0.3

1 1.0'/1.0'
3

W.O.H. 1.4'/2.0' Strong Odor Observed

W.O.H.
1
2

W.O.H. 2.0'/2.0'
1

W.O.H.
1

End Boring @ 10.0' bgs; Drillers moved laterally, then redrilled to 
confirm the extent of the Fill.  This boring drilled to 6.0' bgs and 
the interval of Fill was screened.

8.0'-9.0' Very Soft, Saturated, Dark Grey, Medium to Fine Sand, 
Some clay and Silt, Trace Medium to Fine Gravel, Medium 
Plasticity

Odor Observed

9.0'-9.5' Soft, Wet, Dark Grey, Medium to Fine Sand, Some Clay 
and Silt, Trace Fine Gravel, Medium Plastic
9.5'-10.0' Stiff, Wet, Dark Grey/Brown Mottled, Medium to Fine 
Sand, Medium Plasticity

6.0'-6.5' Soft to Stiff, Saturated/ Moist to Damp, Brown/Grey 
Mottled, Clayey Silt, Trace Fine Gravel, Medium Plastic

Odor Observed; Consistency 
and Moisture Content Varied 

6.5'-7.4' Stiff, Damp to Wet, Brown/Grey Mottled, Medium to Fine 
Sand, Medium Plastic

Odor Observed

Water Table observed at 
approximately 3.0' bgs based 
on moisture in spoon casing; 
Odor observed; Non-plastic

2.7'-3.4' Loose, Wet, Black, Asphalt Gravel, Trace Clay and Silt

5.0'-5.2' Very Soft, Saturated, Black, Silty Clay, Trace Fine 
Gravel, Trace Wood Fragments, Medium Plasticity
5.2'-6.0' Stiff, Moist to Damp, Brown/Grey Mottled, Clayey Silt, 
Trace Fine Gravel

0.0'-0.4' Soft, Moist to Damp, Brown, Clayey Silt, Little Medium to 
Fine Sand, Trace Fine Gravel 
0.4'-0.5' Loose, Dry, Grey, Coarse to Fine Gravel, Non-plastic

2.0'-2.4' Loose, Wet, Construction and Demolition Debris, Brick
2.4'-2.7' Soft, Wet, Brown, Coarse to FineSand, Trace Medium to 
Fine Gravel, Trace Construction and Demolition Debris, Brick

FALL

RIG

CME 45C

DATE: 4/25/05

CORE TUBE

REMARKS

TYPE

I.D.

WEIGHT

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION AND STRATUM CHANGES

M. Well No.:   MW        (    25    )

SITE LOCATION:  Glenville, New York SURFACE ELEVATION:  NA

PROJECT:  Freeman's Bridge PDI

CONTRACTOR: Geologic, Inc.

BORING LOCATION: West-northwest of building in undeveloped field

PAGE: 1 of 1

ET GEOLOGIST:  Lucas BenedictPROJECT No.: 83060.02

DRILLER: Joe Menzel, Judson Powell

4

(ft) bgs

13

9

10

11

12

WATER LEVELS

1

2

3

21

8

5

6

7
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Monitoring Well Boring Loge
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CASING SAMPLER

DATE DEPTH TIME Hollow Stem Auger Split Spoon

4.25" 2"

140#

30"

Depth Penetrometer Blows Recovery PID Temp.

(T/ft2;KG/cm2) per/6"  (feet) (ppm) (oF)

13 1.2'/2.0' Topsoil and Roots

16
9 Asphalt; Odor Observed

3
2 1.0'/2.0' Odor Observed

2
3
4
2 1.0'/2.0'
2 4.0'-5.0' Same as Above
2
2

W.O.H. 2.0'/2.0' 6.0'-7.2' Same as Above
W.O.H.

1
1

Occasional Lenses of Clayey 
Silt

2.0'-3.0' Stiff, Damp to Wet, Brown/Grey Mottled, Clayey Silt, 
Trace Fine Sand, Trace (-) Fine Gravel,  Medium Plasticity

0.5'-1.2' Stiff, Damp to Wet, Brown/Grey Mottled, Clayey Silt, 
Trace (+) Medium to Fine Gravel, Trace Fine Sand, Low Plasticity

0.2'-0.5' Loose, Damp, Black, Coarse to Fine Gravel, Little 
Medium to Fine Sand

End Boring @ 8.0' bgs; Drillers moved laterally, then redrilled to 
confirm the extent of the Clayey Silt interval.  This boring drilled to 
6.0' bgs and the Clayey Silt interval was screened.

0.0'-0.2' Soft, Wet, Brown, Clay and Silt, Some Coarse to Fine 
Sand, Little Medium to Fine Gravel 

FALL

7.2'-8.0' Soft, Saturated, Brown, Medium to Fine Sand, Little 
Clayey Silt, Trace Fine Gravel, Low Plasticity

RIG

CME 45C

DATE: 4/26/05

CORE TUBE

REMARKS

TYPE

I.D.

WEIGHT

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION AND STRATUM CHANGES

M. Well No.:   MW        (    26    )

SITE LOCATION:  Glenville, New York SURFACE ELEVATION:  NA

PROJECT:  Freeman's Bridge PDI

CONTRACTOR: Geologic, Inc.

BORING LOCATION: West of onsite building along roadway

PAGE: 1 of 1

ET GEOLOGIST:  Lucas BenedictPROJECT No.: 83060.02

DRILLER: Joe Menzel, Judson Powell

4

(ft) bgs

13

9

10

11

12

WATER LEVELS

1

2

3

21

8

5

6

7

14

Monitoring Well Boring Loge

22

0

18

19

20

15

16

17



CASING SAMPLER

DATE DEPTH TIME Hollow Stem Auger Split Spoon

4.25" 2"

140#

30"

Depth Penetrometer Blows Recovery PID Temp.

(T/ft2;KG/cm2) per/6"  (feet) (ppm) (oF)

1.25@0.25' 12 1.4'/2.0'
1.0@1.0' 8

<0.5@1.2' 7
1.25@1.3' 5

3 1.3'/2.0'
3 1.3'-1.4' Medium Stiff, Moist, Brown, Medium to Fine Sand
3
3

<0.5@4.6' 1 1.0'/2.0'
1.0@4.9' 2

2
1

1.0@6.8' 2 1.6'/2.0' 6.0'-6.6' Interpreted as Sluff

1
1.0@7.4' 2

1
1.0@8.7' 2 1.0'/1.0' 8.0'-8.4' Interpreted as Sluff

2
1 1.5'/2.0'
1 9.0'-9.5' Interpreted as Sluff

W.O.H.
1

4.0'-4.4' Interpreted as Sluff

2" Pieces of Asphalt at bottom of 
the 0.0-0.5 interval

0.5'-1.2' Medium Stiff, Moist, Red Brown, Medium to Fine Gravel, 
and Clay and Silt, Little Coarse to Fine Sand

A 0.1' interval from 0.11'-0.12' 
bgs of a micaceous, vesicular 
substance with conchoidal 
fracture. Interpreted as resin of 
some kind.  

1.2'-1.3' Soft, Moist, Black, Medium to Fine Gravel, Some Clay 
and Silt

0.0'-0.5' Medium Stiff, Moist, Brown/Dark Grey, Coarse to Fine 
Gravel, and Clay and Silt, Little Coarse to Fine Sand

2

3

NA

4

Monitoring Well Boring Loge

WATER LEVELS

1

(ft) bgs

PROJECT No.: 83060.02

DRILLER: Joe Menzel, Judson Powell

21

8

1.2'-1.3' : Odor Observed;  
Rubber Gasket found

2.0'-2.2' Asphalt Pieces; 
Interpreted as Sluff

2.0'-2.2'' Loose, Damp, Brown, Coarse to Fine Sand, Some 
Coarse to Fine Gravel, Trace Clay and Silt

9.0'-9.5' Loose, Wet, Dark Brown, Coarse to Fine Gravel, and 
Clayey Silt, Trace Coarse to Fine Sand
9.5'-10.5' Soft, Wet to Saturated, Dark Brown/Dark Grey, Fine 
Sand

End Boring @ 11.0' bgs. Drillers auger to 10.0' bgs.  Clayey Silt 
interval was screened.

2.2'-3.3' Soft, Damp, Black/White Mottled, Coarse to Fine Sand, 
Some Clay and Silt, Little Coarse to Fine Gravel

4.4'-4.7' Very Soft/ Loose, Wet, Black, Coarse to Fine Sand, 
Coarse to Fine Gravel, Trace Clay and Silt

7

14

22

0

18

19

20

15

16

17

13

9

10

11

12

5

6

M. Well No.:   MW        (    27    )

SITE LOCATION:  Glenville, New York SURFACE ELEVATION:  NA

PROJECT:  Freeman's Bridge PDI

CONTRACTOR: Geologic, Inc.

BORING LOCATION:Southeast corner of building; Near overhead door

PAGE: 1 of 1

ET GEOLOGIST:  Lucas Benedict

REMARKS

TYPE

I.D.

WEIGHT

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION AND STRATUM CHANGES

DATE: 4/27/05

CORE TUBERIG

CME 45C

FALL

4.8'-5.0' Soft, Damp, Dark Brown/ Dark Grey, Clayey Silt, Medium 
to High Plasticity

4.0'-4.4' Same as above, Becomes more competent with depth

8.4'-9.0' Soft, Moist to Damp, Dark Grey/ Dark Brown, Clayey Silt

8.4'-9.0' Becomes more 
competent with depth

6.0'-6.6' Loose, Wet, Brown, Coarse to Fine Gravel
6.6'-7.1' Soft, Damp, Dark Brown/Dark Grey, Clayey Silt
7.1'-7.6' Soft, Damp to Wet, Dark Brown/ Dark Grey, Fine Sand, 
Little Clay and Silt
8.0'-8.4' Loose, Wet, Dark Brown/Grey, Coarse to Fine Gravel, 
and Clayey Silt, Trace Coarse to Fine Sand

4.7'-4.8' Loose, Moist, C&D, brick

2.2'-3.3' Strong Odor; White 
mottling is Clay/Silt sized



CASING SAMPLER

DATE DEPTH TIME Hollow Stem Auger Split Spoon

4.25" 2"

140#

30"

Depth Penetrometer Blows Recovery PID Temp.

(T/ft2;KG/cm2) per/6"  (feet) (ppm) (oF)

2.25@0.5' 32 1.5'/2.0'
15
9
8
8 0.8'/2.0'
12
7
3

1.75 2 1.9'/2.0'
1.5 2

3
3

1.25 4 1.9'/2.0'
1.0 4
1.5 3
1.25 2
2.25 2 1.9'/2.0'
1.5 2
1.25 2
1.5 2

1 1.8'/2.0'
1

W.O.H
1

1.5 12 1.9'/2.0'
1.0 24

24
12

Fill Material; Possibly from below 
prexisting underground storage 
tank

1.75

<0.5

<0.5

10.5'-11.8' Very Soft, Saturated, Dark Grey/Brown Mottled, Clay

12.0'-12.3' Loose/Medium Stiff, Moist, Dark Grey, Coarse to Fine 
Gravel, Some Clay and Silt, Trace Fine Sand, Non-plastic

8.0'-8.5' Interpreted as Sluff; 
Interpreted as Sluff; Material is 
mostly loose with Cohesive 
portions; Moisture increased with 
depth

10.0'-10.5' Interpreted as Sluff; 
Interpreted as Sluff; Material is 
mostly loose with Cohesive 
portions

8.5'-8.9' Stiff, Moist to Damp, Brown/Grey Mottled, Clay, Trace 
Fine Gravel, High Plasticity
10.0'-10.5' Very Soft, Saturated, Dark Brown, Clay and Silt, Some 
Coarse to Fine Gravel

6.0'-6.5' Loose/Medium Stiff, Moist, Dark Grey, Coarse to Fine 
Gravel, Some Clay and Silt, Trace Fine Sand, Non-plastic

4.0'-4.5' Interpreted as Sluff; 
Material is mostly loose with 
Cohesive portions

4.5'-5.9' Odor Observed; Black 
Sticky Substance observed at 
5.0' bgs

6.0'-6.5' Interpreted as Sluff; 
Material is mostly loose with 
Cohesive portions

RIG

CME 45C

FALL

DATE: 4/27/05

CORE TUBE

REMARKS

TYPE

I.D.

WEIGHT

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION AND STRATUM CHANGES

M. Well No.:   MW        (    28    )

SITE LOCATION:  Glenville, New York SURFACE ELEVATION:  NA

PROJECT:  Freeman's Bridge PDI

CONTRACTOR: Geologic, Inc.

BORING LOCATION:Northwest corner of building; Near overhead door

PAGE: 1 of 1

ET GEOLOGIST:  Lucas BenedictPROJECT No.: 83060.02

DRILLER: Joe Menzel, Judson Powell

(ft) bgs

13

9

10

11

12

5

6

7

14

22

0

18
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20
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21

8

Monitoring Well Boring Loge

WATER LEVELS

1

2

3

NA

4

Asphalt Surface and Subase 
Material

0.7'-1.5' Loose, Moist, Light Grey, Coarse to Fine Gravel, Coarse 
to Fine Sand, Trace Silt and Clay

0.0'-0.7' Loose, Moist, Black with Brown pockets, Coarse to Fine 
Gravel, Some Coarse to Fine Sand, Trace Clay and Silt

Limestone fill and other subase 
Material

2.0'-2.8' Interpreted as Sluff2.0'-2.8' Same as Above

End Boring @ 14.0' bgs. Drillers auger to 14.0' bgs, apply 2.0' of 
sand. Clay/ Clayey Silt interval was screened.

6.5'-7.9' Stiff, Moist to Damp, Brown/Grey Mottled, Clay, Trace 
Fine Gravel, High Plasticity
8.0'-8.5' Loose/Medium Stiff, Moist, Dark Grey, Coarse to Fine 
Gravel, Some Clay and Silt, Trace Fine Sand, Non-plastic

12.3'-13.0' Stiff, Moist to Damp, Brown/Grey Mottled, Clay, Trace 
Fine Gravel, High Plasticity 

13.5'-13.9' Loose, Saturated, Dark Grey, Coarse to Fine Sand, 
Little Coarse to Fine Gravel

13.0'-13.5' Loose, Wet, Grey/Dark Grey, Coarse to Fine Gravel

4.0'-4.5' Loose/Medium Stiff, Moist, Dark Grey, Coarse to Fine 
Gravel, Some Clay and Silt, Trace Fine Sand, Non-plastic
4.5'-5.9' Stiff, Moist to Damp, Brown/Grey Mottled, Clay, Trace 
Fine Gravel, High Plasticity
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0
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-10

FIELD BOREHOLE LOG
MONITORING WELL NO.:
TOTAL DEPTH:

PROJECT INFORMATION DRILLING INFORMATION
PROJECT:

SITE LOCATION:

JOB NO.:

LOGGED BY:

PROJECT MANAGER:

DATES DRILLED:

DRILLING CO.:

DRILLER:

RIG TYPE:

METHOD OF DRILLING:

SAMPLING METHODS:

HAMMER WT./DROP

Water level during drilling

DEPTH SOIL
SYMBOL

SOIL SAMP. 
PARAMETERS

CONSTRUCTION

Earth Tech Northeast, Inc.
40 British American Blvd.
Latham, New York 12110

Page 1 of 1NOTES:

TYPE(BGS) COMMENTS

TOPSOIL

FILL

CLAY
AND
SILT

SAND

N/A

SILTY
SAND

MW25(0-2)

MW25(2-4)

MW25(4-6)

MW25(6-8)

MW25(8-10)

NYSDEC Freemans Bridge Site
34 Freemans Bridge Road
83060
Lucas Benedict
Lisa Swan
4-25-05

Geologic, Inc.

Joseph Menzel

CME 45C

8" hollow stem auger

2" OD Split spoon

140 lb., 30 in.

MW-25
10.0'

Drillers
moved
laterally,
then
redrilled to
 confirm
extent of
fill.
Supplemental
 boring was
drilled to
6.0' bgs and
 well
construction
 commenced.





0

-5

-10

FIELD BOREHOLE LOG
MONITORING WELL NO.:
TOTAL DEPTH:

PROJECT INFORMATION DRILLING INFORMATION
PROJECT:

SITE LOCATION:

JOB NO.:

LOGGED BY:

PROJECT MANAGER:

DATES DRILLED:

DRILLING CO.:

DRILLER:

RIG TYPE:

METHOD OF DRILLING:

SAMPLING METHODS:

HAMMER WT./DROP

DEPTH SOIL
SYMBOL

SOIL SAMP. 
PARAMETERS

CONSTRUCTION

Earth Tech Northeast, Inc.
40 British American Blvd.
Latham, New York 12110

Page 1 of 1NOTES:

TYPE(BGS)

FILL

CLAYEY
 SILT

GRAVEL

FINE
SAND

MW27(0-2)

MW27(2-4)

MW27(4-6)

MW27(6-8)

MW27(8-9)

MW27(9-11)

NYSDEC Freemans Bridge Site
34 Freemans Bridge Road
83060
Lucas Benedict
Lisa Swan
4-27-05

Geologic, Inc.

Joseph Menzel

CME 45C

8" hollow stem auger

2" OD Split spoon

140 lb., 30 in.

MW-27
11.0'
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-10

-15

FIELD BOREHOLE LOG
MONITORING WELL NO.:
TOTAL DEPTH:

PROJECT INFORMATION DRILLING INFORMATION
PROJECT:

SITE LOCATION:

JOB NO.:

LOGGED BY:

PROJECT MANAGER:

DATES DRILLED:

DRILLING CO.:

DRILLER:

RIG TYPE:

METHOD OF DRILLING:

SAMPLING METHODS:

HAMMER WT./DROP

DEPTH SOIL
SYMBOL

SOIL SAMP. 
PARAMETERS

CONSTRUCTION

Earth Tech Northeast, Inc.
40 British American Blvd.
Latham, New York 12110

Page 1 of 1NOTES:

TYPE(BGS)

FILL

CLAY:
WITH
CLAY &
SILT

GRAVEL

CLAY

GRAVEL

SAND

MW28(0-2)

MW28(2-4)

MW28(4-6)

MW28(6-8)

MW28(8-10)

MW28(10-12)

MW28(12-14)

NYSDEC Freemans Bridge Site
34 Freemans Bridge Road
83060
Lucas Benedict
Lisa Swan
4-27-05

Geologic, Inc.

Joseph Menzel

CME 45C

8" hollow stem auger

2" OD Split spoon

140 lb., 30 in.

MW-28
14.0'


